This permit is being issued durin
Civil Protectiongg 3

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE

IN METRES AND CAN BE CONVERTED
TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048

g or in and around a period of time where there is an emerg
A T T 5 L9 i W s £ ) 2 Mg P
determine whefiger the consfruction authorized by this permit is permitted to proceed in a
separate and digtinct from and does not n:ons:\M:Eﬂetl w‘wasim to construct pursuant t

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIGR CONSTRICTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGIST BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH ANY CONSTRUCTION.

USE ONLY THE LATEST REVISED DRAWINGS OR

THOSE THAT ARE MARKED: — ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION  —

ANY CHANGES TO DRAWING AND RELATED
SPECIFICATIONS OR ANY PART THEREOF, ARE
RESERVED FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL
TECHNOLOGIST.

ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION

GR.1 NORTH SIDE OF
FRONT YARD SETBACK 142.18
GR.2  SOUTH SIDE OF
FRONT YARD SETBACK 141.86
SUM OF GRADES 284.04

ESTABLISHED GRADE = 142.02

45 SMITHWOOD DRIVE
TORONTO, ONTARIO
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tcordance with any regulations passed under the EMCPA. The issuance of this permit is
=MCPA or any regulations passed thereunder
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NOTES

ANY LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE SUBJECT TO PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES CO—ORDINATING COMMITTEE.

THE APPLICANT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF ANY UTILITIES RELOCATIONS NECESSITATED BY
THE SITE PLAN.

ON SITE WASTE COLLECTION WILL BE REQUIRED THROUGH A PRIVATE WASTE HAULER.

AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE SITE, THE MUNICIPAL CURB AND SIDEWALK WILL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE
DRIVEWAY AND CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH ENTRANCE.

ALL PROPOSED CURBING (IF ANY) AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE SITE IS TO STOP AT THE PROPERTY LINE
OR AT THE MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK.

ANY EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS ARE NOT TO BE OUT FOR COLLECTION.

ALL DAMAGED AREAS ARE TO BE REINSTATED WITH TOPSOIL AND SOD PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF
SECURITIES.

ALL EXISTING TREES OVER 0.15 m TRUNK DIAMETER WILL NOT BE REMOVED UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.
GRADING AT THE BASE OF EXISTING TREES MUST BE PRESERVED ADJACENT THE CONSTRUCTION ZONE.

ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE WILL BE SELF CONTAINED, COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE
APPROVED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.

PROPOSED GRADES AND DRAINAGE PATTERNS SHALL NOT HAVE NEGATIVE IMPACT ON THE ADJACENT
PROPERTIES.

DIRECT DOWN SPOUTS TO THE FRONT OR REAR.
DRAINAGE SWALE INVERTS SHALL BE MIN. 0.15 m BELOW THE ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION.

THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES TO OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED LOCATES
PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF HOARDING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT OF WAY.

THE PORTION OF THE DRIVEWAY WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE FOR ANY HOARDING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT—0F—-WAY, P.U.C.C.
APPROVAL AND A ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT SHALL HAVE BEEN ISSUED.

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE, STRUCTURALLY CERTIFIED OVERHEAD HOARDING WAY PROTECTION
IN' ACCORDANCE WITH O.REG. 213/91, SECTION 64 LOCATED WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY AND/OR PUBLIC
LANDS, HOARDING ADJACENT TO EXISTING PROPERTIES TO PROTECT FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, AND ALL
REQUIRED HOARDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ONTARIO OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND
REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS MUST BE ERECTED, INSPECTED AND CERTIFIED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND THEN MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION TAKING PLACE, HOARDING ADJACENT TO EXISTING PROPERTIES TO PROTECT FROM
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY AND ALL REQUIRED HOARDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ONTARIO OCCUPATIONAL
HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS MUST BE ERECTED AND THEN
MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

WORKS IN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT—OF—WAY BEING PERFORMED BY THE CITY’'S CONTRACTOR WILL REQUIRE 4 TO

6 WEEKS NOTICE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AFTER ALL DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN APPROVED
AND SECURITIES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED.

EASEMENTS
EASEMENT IN FAVOUR OF BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF CANADA AS IN EB208607.

EXTERIOR LIGHTING

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE AND WILL NOT INFRINGE
UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

EXISTING GRADES

ALL EXISTING GRADES AROUND THE PERIMETER AND THE EXISITING GRADING PATTERN OF THE SITE SHALL
BE MAINTAINED.

THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERN WILL BE MAINTAINED EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

GRADING
GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THE PROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE,
DRIVEWAY

PLAN OF SURVEY WITH TOPOGRAPHY OF

LOT 7

REGISTERED PLAN 5511
CITY OF TORONTO

(FORMERLY BOROUGH OF ETOBICOKE)

SCALE 1 : 150
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UNDERGROUND SERVICES

THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS ONLY APPROXIMATE AND IS FOR
PLANNING AND DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. THIS INFORMATION MUST NOT BE ASSUMED TO BE COMPLETE
OR UP—-TO—DATE AND AN ON-—SITE LOCATE MUST BE ORDERED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. TARASICK
McMILLAN KUBICKI LIMITED OR NEW AGE DESIGN ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CLAIMS OR

LOSSES DUE TO IMPROPER USE OF THIS INFORMATION.

ELEVATION NOTE

ELEVATIONS ARE REFERRED TO CANADIAN GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM—1928, AND WERE DERIVED FROM
CITY OF ETOBICOKE BENCHMARK No. 12519670427, HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 138.680 metres.

SURVEY INFORMATION

SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM PLAN PREPARED BY TARASICK McMILLAN KUBICKI

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS, DATED DECEMBER 17, 2020,
FILE 8746—SRPR-T

EXISTING WELLS/ SEPTIC SYSTEMS

IF A WELL IS DISCOVERED, IT WILL BE DECOMMISSIONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ONTARIO WATER
RESOURCES ACT REGULATION 903 (FORMERLY 612/84) AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

AND GUIDELINES.

ANY SEPTIC SYSTEM ON SITE WILL BE DECOMMISSIONED AND REMOVED ACCORDING TO ALL
APPLICABLE GUIDELINES AND REGULATIONS.ORDANCE WITH THE ONTARIO WATER RESOURCES ACT
REGULATION 903 (FORMERLY 612/84) AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES.

ANY SEPTIC SYSTEM ON SITE WILL BE DECOMMISSIONED AND REMOVED.

RAIN WATER

ALL DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASH PADS AT GROUND LEVEL AT THE LOCATIONS

INDICATED ON THIS PLAN.

PROPOSED SWALES TO HAVE MAXIMUM 1:3 SIDE SLOPES.
SUMP PUMP

SUMP PUMP SHALL DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASH PAD AT GROUND LEVEL AT THE LOCATION INDICATED ON

THIS PLAN — AS REQUIRED.

REPORT SUMMARY
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 45 SMITHWOOD DRIVE, BEING LOT 7,

REGISTERED PLAN 5511, CITY OF TORONTO (FORMERLY BOROUGH OF ETOBICOKE), PIN 07546—0199.

SUBJECT TO: EASEMENT IN FAVOUR OF BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF CANADA AS IN EB208607.

BEARING NOTE

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE NOTHEASTERLY LIMIT OF SMITHWOOD DRIVE
AS SHOWN ON REGISTERED PLAN 5511, HAVING A BEARING OF N22°26°00"W.

CERTIFICATION FOR PROPOSED GRADING

I HAVE REVIEWED THE PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TWO STOREY HOUSE LOCATED AT
45 SMITHWOOD DRIVE AND HAVE PREPARED THIS PLAN TO INDICATE THE COMPATIBILITY OF THE
PROPOSAL TO EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES.
ADHERENCE TO THE PROPOSED GRADES AS SHOWN WILL PRODUCE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE AND PROPER
FACILITY OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES WITHOUT ANY DETRIMENTAL EFFECT TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE

PATTERNS OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
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SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND
SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED
IRON BAR

TOP OF CURB

BOTTOM OF CURB

CURB CUT

MANHOLE

DITCH IN CATCH BASIN
WOOD UTILITY POLE

WATER VALVE

REGISTERED PLAN 5511

BROWNE, CAVELL & ASSOCIATES, O.L.S.

APRIL 24, 1959

DWELLING ENTRANCE

GARAGE ENTRANCE
0/H DOORS and MAN DOORS

DOWNSPOUT — DISCHARGE ONTO SPLASH PADS

RAIN BARREL — CONNECTED TO DOWNSPOUT

SUMP PUMP

AREA DRAIN

WINDOW WELL

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS AND PATCH OF TRAVEL

SOLID HOARDING — 12.5mm PLYWOOD (4'x8")
SUPPORTED BY METAL T—BARS

AT 2400mm O/C. WITH 50x100mm MIN.

TOP AND BOTTOM WOODEN RAILS.

FRAMED HOARDING — TO BE 1.4m HIGH
SNOW FENCING OR PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE.
SUPPORTED BY METAL T—BARS

AT 2000mm O/C. WITH 25x75mm MIN.
TOP AND BOTTOM WOODEN RAILS.

ATTACHED SILT FABRIC TO HOARDING.
(SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL FENCING)

EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION.

PROPOSED GRADE ELEVATION.

DENOTES GRADE MARKING FOR
AVERAGE GRADE BY—-LAW 225-2007

DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE

DIRECTION OF SWALE

EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

TREE #00 TREE NUMBER INDICATOR
Refer to Arborist Report
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THE FOLLOWING STEPS SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED FOR
TREE #C1 WITHIN THE TREE TPZ EXTENDING OVER
EXISTING PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES:
TO PREVENT INJURY TO ROOTS BENEATH THE ASPHALT
DRIVEWAY, THE FOLLOWING STEPS SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED \
—
TO FURTHER PROTECT THE TREE FROM UNNECESSARY — ~
ROOT DAMAGE: ~—
+ INSTALL HOARDING AS PER THE TPP—1 PLAN IN — —
APPENDIX 1. \
« ALL WORKS WITHIN THE TPZ SHALL BE COMPLETED W \
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED ARBORIST. Q\% —
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TPZ, OUTSIDE OF THE Ol M
\ INSTALLED HOARDING ZONE, REMOVE ALL HARD [N —
SURFACE ASPHALT MATERIALS MANUALLY BY HAND A
ENSURING NO EXCAVATION OR DAMAGE TO ROOTS.
«  MANUALLY, USING HAND TOOLS, GRADE NEW 1 1/2 STOREY
SCREENING MATERIALS ENSURING TO PREVENT BRICK
10 ROOTS. DWELLING
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ZONING:

RD f13.5; a510; d0.45 (x21)
Zoning By—Law 569-2013

STATISTICS:
LOT AREA 571.45 m2
LOT DEPTH: 33.72 m
DWELLING:

PERMITTED COVERAGE:

33% MAX. of LOT AREA 188.57 m2
(x21)

PERMITTED G.F.A.:

Max. G.F.A. (x21) 277.86 m2
135 m2 + 25% of Lot Area
Including Garage Floor Area

PROPOSED COVERAGE:

1st FLOOR 165.12 m2

TWO CAR GARAGE 37.76 m2
EXTERIOR SIZE

TOTAL COVERAGE (35.50%) 202.88 m2

PROPOSED G.F.A.:

1st FLOOR 165.12 m2
TWO CAR GARAGE 57.76 m2
EXTERIOR SIZE

2nd FLOOR 163.83 m2
TOTAL G.F.A. 366.71 m2

REQUIRED TOTAL SIDE YARDS:
Zoning RD (x21)

TOTAL SIDE YARDS 3.41 m
20% OF LOT FRONTAGE

PROPOSED TOTAL SIDE YARDS:
TOTAL SIDE YARDS 543 m

PERMITTED SETBACKS:

Zoning RD (x21)

WEST FRONT YARD 8.51 m

WEST (INCLUSIVE OF FRONT ENTRY) 5.81 m

SOUTH  INTERIOR SIDE YARD 1.20 m

EAST REAR YARD 8.43 m
25% OF LOT DEPTH

EAST (INCLUSIVE OF REAR PATIO) 5.93 m

NORTH INTERIOR SIDE YARD 1.20 m

PROPOSED SETBACKS:

WEST  FRONT YARD 8.31 m
WEST (INCLUSIVE OF FRONT ENTRY) 6.73 m
SOUTH  INTERIOR SIDE YARD 1.69 m
EAST REAR YARD 3.60 m
EAST (INCLUSIVE OF REAR PATIO) 7.79 m
NORTH INTERIOR SIDE YARD 1.74 m

PERMITTED HEIGHT:
Zoning RD (x21)

ROOF PEAK HEIGHT 9.50 m
FLAT ROOF HEIGHT 6.50 m
SOFFIT HEIGHT 6.50 m

PROPOSED HEIGHT:

ROOF PEAK HEIGHT 9.29 m
FLAT ROOF HEIGHT ——

SOFFIT HEIGHT 6.76 m
PERMITTED DWELLING DEPTH: 19.00 m

Zoning RD (x21)

PROPOSED BUILDING DEPTH: 16.36 m

PERMITTED BUILDING LENGTH: 17.00 m

PROPOSED BUILDING LENGTH: 15.49 m

Mlﬂnﬂmﬂ Building

PERMIT REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

22 120756 BLD 00

ZONING | Lacoste, Simon [29/Mar/2022
0.B.C. [Ndirangu, Daniel | 19/Apr/2022

FIRE SERVICES

0.B.C. (S)

PROJECT
NORTH

DETAIL

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGIST
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
ANY CONSTRUCTION.

USE ONLY THE LATEST REVISED

REFERENCE DRAWINGS OR THOSE THAT ARE

MARKED: — ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION —

ANY CHANGES TO DRAWING AND
RELATED SPECIFICATIONS OR
ANY PART THEREOF, ARE
RESERVED FOR THE
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGIST.
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PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION.[MAR 04/22

ISSUED FOR GRADING DESIGN /REVIEW. JAN 13/22

ISSUED TO ARBORIST. JAN 03/22

APPLICATION TO THE COA. SEP 15/21

ISSUED TO ARBORIST. SEP 10/21

ISSUED FOR ZC APPLICATION. JUL 16/21

ISSUED FOR ZC APPLICATION. APR 30/21

ISSUED

FOR CLIENT REVIEW. FEB 28/21

ISSUED

FOR CLIENT REVIEW. FEB 16/21

NO. DESCRIFTION DATE

ReVISIONs /1

NEW AGE DESIGN
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGISTS

2601 MATHESON BLVD. E.
UNIT FOUR
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, L4W 5A8

Tel: 905-602-0354
info@newagedesign.ca
www.newagedesign.ca

This review is limited to the private portion
of the lot only. It does not apply to any
proposed work beyond the property lines
on the public right of way. This includes a
curb cut, driveway widening or grade level
changes. These types of work are not part
of this Review, and they may require
approval from other City of Toronto
departments.

The submitted plans have been relied
upon for this review. The City assumes
that they were drawn to scale, based on
an existing plan of survey. Any
discrepancies on site or on a survey that
do not correspond to the submitted plans
may require a new and separate review.
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